
*V..- STATEMENT FOR THE PRESS, X-104I

’**’* July 6> 1918,

Aggregate gains of over 10 millions in gold reserves,, combined with substan­
tial doclinss in net deposits and considerable increases in reserve note circula­
tion are indicated in tho Federal Reserve Board’s weekly bank statement issued a~ 
at close of business on July 5, 1918,

INVESTMENTS: Following large withdrawals of funds by the Government from de­
positary institutions, discounted bills on hand at the Federal Reserve banks show 
an increase for the week of 207.6 milliciiS, all th9 banks, notably Hew York, Chi­
cago, Cleveland, Boston and Philadelphia, reporting largely increased holdings c-f 
discounted paper. Of the total shown 52.3 per cent as against 50 per cent the week 

i before is represented by war paper, i.e., members' collateral notes and customers* 
paper secured by U.S. war obligations. Acceptances on hand show a further decrease 
of 4,9 millions, the largest decreases being shown for the New York, Philadelphia 
and Cleveland banks. U.S. bond holdings went up about 2.5 millions, the Boston 
Bank reporting an even larger increase. Short-term securities of the Government 
show a decline of 201,5 millions following the redemption by .the Government of the 
155millions of Treasury certificates reported last week among;,the investments of 
the New York Bank. Total earning assets show an increase for the week of 3,7 
millions,

DEPOSITS: Governnsnt deposits increased 43.9 millions, member banks' reserve 
I deposits decreased 187,9 millions, and net deposits decreased 55,9 millions, Th$ 

New York bank reports decreases of 6,7 milliofts in Government deposits and 156,8 
millions in member banks' deposits, 

j RESERVES; Total ca3h reserves sho.v a gain of about 9 millions, Chicago and
Cleveland showing the largest gains in reserves. The ratio of cash reserves to 
aggregate net deposit and Federal Reserve note liabilities remains unchanged at 
61,7 per cent,

FEDERAL RESERVE CIRCULATION; Federal Reserve Agents report additional issues 
of 63,3 millions of notes. The banks increased their outstanding circulation of 
Federal Reserve notes by 69,4 millions, and slightly increased their liability on 
outstanding Federal Reserve bank notes.

CAPITAL: A total Increase of $305,000 in paid-in capita], reported by eight 
banks,is due largely to payment for Reserve Bank stock by newly admitted members, 
the New York, Richmond and Chicago banks reporting the largest gains for the week.

CONDITION OP MEMBER BANKS JUNE 28, 1918

Large increases in government deposits accompanied by substantial decreases in 
other demand deposits, also, in holdings of government securities, are shown in the 
Board's weekly statement of condition on Juno 28, of 681 member banks in leading 
cities.

U.S.Bonds other than circulation bonds show a decrease of about 19,3 millions, 
largely at the banks outside the 3 central reserve cities. Holdings of certificates 
of indebtedness declined about 100 millions, tho banks in the central reservo citiec 

| alone showing a decrease under this head of 159.5 millions. But little change is 
| shown in the amounts of loans supported by U,S. war obligations. All other loans 
! and investments of the tanks outside the central reserve cities show a smaller total 

than the week before, while for the central reserve city banks an increase of 162,3 
j millions in this item is noted,— The ratio of U,S, war securities and loans pro­

tected by such securities to total investments shows a further decline for the week 
from 13.9 to 13*6 per cent. For the central reserve city banks this ratio declined 
from 18/4*to 15,8 per cent,

[ Aggregate net demand deposits show an apparent decrease of 174,8 millions, of
i which 46*8 millions represents the decrease for the banks in the 3 central resorvo 

cities. But little change is shown in the aggregate volume of tins deposits, while 
reported Government deposits, largely redoposits of b4»k , funds, show an xacron-L 

► of 318,5 millions* Reserves gained 123,5 millions, while cash in vault shows son.-.= 
loss.

For all reporting banks the ratio of investments to total net, including gov­
ernment, deposits shows a decline from 121.3 to 118.7 per celt. For the ccntral 
reserve city banks, owing to the relatively larger increase in total deposits, this 
ratio shows a larger decline from 113.5 to 109.2 per cent. The ratio of combined 
reserve and cash to net deposits rose from 14,9 to 15,6 per cent for all reporting 
banks, and from 15,6 to 17,8 per oent for the banks in the 3 central reserve citie?. 
Excess reserves show a total Increase fcf 142,5 millions. For the central roservo 
city banks an increase of ♦xcess reserves Iron 46,7 to 210,5 millions is noted.

Roleasad for publication Sunday morning July 7, 1918. Not sarlier.
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' •• :c ‘ pt.blioutloa Sunday n,om;.aT J a ,  ?, " : J , i:ji. ^arlx.r., O-xI-a 
oiAiL-'lt.i'ii; OF COMBINED RESOURCES AND LIABiLIIT.fi.S OF TnS I^L'TE b'l-.OURaL b 1;,fcj.'v SiibJKS AX' CLOSE OF 8U3iilfc:S& JULY b, 1918.

R E S O U R C E S  July 5, 191.8 Juno 28, 1918. July 6,
C; 1 toxn and icatos in vault 421,927,000 419,907,000 470,360,000
J;; futtlemnit fund, F.R.Board 534,303,000 491,425,000 371,380,000
i 1 • v5th foreign agencies 16.272.000 16.275.000 52.500.000

:.oial gold hold by banks 962,502,000 927,607,000 . 894,240,000
Gold with Federal Reserve Agents 962,G75,000 987,870,000 413,715,000
Sold redemption fund 34,533.000 33,544,000 9,748,000

Total gold rcservos 1,959,110,000 1,949,021,000 1,317,703,000
Legal tender notes, silver, ate. __56,053.000 57,178,000 38.314.000

Total reserves 2,015,163,000 2,006,199,000 1,356,017,000
Bills discounted for members and F.R. banks 1,076,782,000 869,175,000 129,853,000
Bills bought in open market 211.947.000 216.848.000 201.664.000

Total bills on hand 1,288,729,000 1,086,023,000 331,517,000
U.S. government long-tera securities 42,749,000 40,227,000 42,935,000
U.S. govemrcent short-tera securities 17,350,000 218,839,000 28,659,000

Â ? ™ e^ 9a™ ine as?9ts 26,000 23*000 2^674! 000
.otai earning assets 1,348,854*000 1,345,112,000 405,785,000

Uncollected items <deduct from gross deposit3) 669,257,000 (a) 520,087,000 (a) 270,839,000
5* Redemption fund against F.R. Bank notes VC ,?2o,000 « ? 3 3 , 0 0 0  3C: 500 000
All other resources 10.163.000 _L —  fiis'ooo

TOTAL RESOURCES 4,044 162 000 3 ^ 7 2 ^ 0 0 0  S T c f o ^ O O O
L I A B I L I T I E S  * * '  '

Capital paid in 76,163,000 75,858,000 57,657.000

^ rplU9 + , 1,134,000 1,134,000 ~ ---
Government deposits 128,398,000 84,535,000 143,626,000
Due to members - Reserve account 1,369,697,000 1,557,587.000 1 112 *47 non

Collection items *27,580,000 286,302;000 l ^ S S S  OCX)
Other deposits, including foreign government credits 117.509.000 121.482.000 26 000*000

Total gross deposits 2,143,184,000 2,049,906,000 1,446]561‘000
F.Ri notes in aciust'. v U'.ulation 1,791,569,000 1,722,216,000 527,459 000
F.R. bank notes in circulation - net liability 10,635,000 10,390,000 1 175*000
All other liabilities „ 21,477.000 12,629.000 *908*000

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,044,162,000 3,872,133,000 2,033,760*000
Ratio of gold reserve to net deposit and •

F.R, note 1,labilities combined 60.0$ 59.-9$ 77.3$
Ratio of total reserves to net deposit and

F.R. note liabilities combined 61.7$ 61.7jfo * 79.6$
,-sfe/ (a) Includes amounts formerly shown against items Due from or ffcie to other Federal Reserve Banks, Net,I

1917
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iac publication Sunday moining July j, 1918 Not earlier X-J.041 -“b
m T O Y  3TATEKF3T OF RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES 0? EACH OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS J U L Y  S, I^IS- .

(in thousands of dollars-)
R E S O U R C E S  Boston New York Phila, Clevel. Richm, Atlanta Chicago St.Louis Minn. Kans.Cy-Dallas San Fran- Total

Geld coin and certificates in vatilt 3 >619 302.005 , 67 31.002 6>430 6.799 26*929 1#5S1 3*531 >2^3 6*034 23>4o2 421*927 
Gold settlement fund, F-R-Board 61,019 204,277 47,019 45,145 lb,Off 17,042 65, 22:9 23.314 5,413 26,642 10,996 3.465 524,303
Gold ’-vith foreign agencies 1,132 5,579 1.132 1,455 566 435 2.264 6^7______647 910_____ 566 oS9_____16,212.

Total gold haId by banks 65,770 511,S6l 43,213 77,602 21,073 24,326 95,032 25,552 14,646 27,310 17,646 32,916 962,502
Gold with Federal Reserve Agents 62,053 230,673 95,637 119,584 33,250 29,464 154,045 26,124 25,252 33,651 14,045 27,692 962,075
Gold redemption fund 2,726 lp.OOO___3-^0° 1^35° 195 2.712 3 .°64  1 ,94ft -1,723___ )+&£.--1-4-251--- -2k— . 34, 533-

Total gold reserves 130,549 007,539 147,355 193,536 54, 51s 56, 50s 252,191 53,622 42,221 62,4^7 32,942 120,632 1,959.11-0
Legal tender notes, silver., etc. 2 ,687 44.l4g 5^4 ^58 401 596 4,033______ £?$_______fig_____ g47 1 ,216 .-- 333 .. 56.053-

Totai reserves 133.236 851,631 147,339 192,894 54,919 57,104 256,272 54,401 42,310 62,744 34,752 120,955 2,015,163
Bills dis.for meaibars and F-S.Bks. 72,507 362,022 71,246 72,560 52,477 32,499 152,314 64,452 50,950 i60,74J 27,952 50,490 1,076,782 
Bills bought in open r.arket 

Total bills on hand 
U.S.Gov't. long-term securities 
U.S.Gov ’ t . short-term securities 
All other earning assets 

Total earning assets 
Uncollected items (deduct 

from gross deposits)
5$ Redemp.fund against' $.R.Bk,notes 
All other resources 

TOTAL RESOURCES
L I A B I L I T I E S  

Capital paid in 
Surplus
Government deposits 
Due to members, reserve account 
Collect ion-.- items
Other depsincl.foreign Govt.credits_____

Total gross deposits 153,523 226,212 155,926 176,900 34,621 64,309 257,266 80,092 51,230 83,587 52,152 33,2b0 2,143,184
F.R. notes in actual circulation iis.322 591,791 153,360 166,772 76, 47s 56,326 263,271 67,617 56,472 75*271 33,322 131,443 1,791,569
F.R.Bank notes in circ.,net liab. -- -- -- -- -- 95 2,000 -- -- 8,000 -- 540 10,635
All other liabilities 1,626 7 , 6^6 1.139 1,401 1.159 571 2.551 927 316 1.6^9 762 U224- 21.477

TOTAL LIABILITIES J & L & 5  X 320*3#*-353 J£± ± &^2.^25,39.4,1535. I 2 & 9  JJ-U3H) 177 29,2140 225*94it .4^0.44,162

9 4 , 7 4 3 4 7 4 , 4 3 s 3 3 , 0 0 2 3 5 , 3 6 6 '  6 2 , 0 9 5 3 6 , 4 3 0  1 7 1 , 6 4 5 6 7 , 4 3 0 5 1 , 2 0 5 6 0 , 7 5 0 2 9 , 5 2 s 6 6 , 4 3 2  1 , 2 3 3 , 7 2 9

3 , 2 4 o
1 . 5 1 5 1 . 7 4 7 7 , 3 0 4 1 , 2 3 3 7 3 0 7 , 0 9 0 2 , 2 3 3 1 , 3 3 2 2 , 2 7 7 3 , 9 2 1 3 , 4 6 1 4 2 , 7 4 9

1 , 4 1 6 2 , 6 7 0 1 , 2 3 7 2 , 0 2 9 1 , 2 3 5 9 9 6

1 0

2 , 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 , 2 2 9  

. 4

1 , 5 3 6 9 3 6

. .  .. :s L
1 , 5 3 3 1 7 . 3 5 0  

.  .  .  2 &

9 9 , 4 o 4 4 7 3 , 6 2 3 9 1 , 0 3 6 9 4 , 6 9 9 6 4 , 6 1 3 3 3 , 1 6 6  1 3 0 , 3 4 7 6 9 , 9 2 4 5 4 , 3 7 6 7 1 . 1 6 3 3 4 , 5 1 7 7 1 , 4 2 6  1 , > 4 3 , 8 5 4

4 6 , 2 7 s 1 7 5 , 0 9 3 3 0 , 0 2 1 5 9 , 3 9 7
4 6 , 1 0 1 2 9 , 5 1 9 9 6 , 7 2 3 2 7 , 1 5 3 1 4 , 4 3 1  4 2 , 9 3 3 1 9 , 2 9 3 3 2 , 1 4 5 6 6 9 , 2 5 7

----- ---- -----
1 4 1 0 0

-----
3 9 0 1 3 7 3 4

7 2 5

1 . 1 0 3 1 , 4 6 0 1 , 4 1 3 6 7 4 6 3 9 . . .  5 9 1 1 . 1 3 6 7 1 1 2 1 3 _  - 1 4 4 . . 5 3 5 . 1 J * 4 _ _  1 0 J 6 3 .

2 3 0 , 0 2 6  1 , 5 0 6 ,  8 6 2  3 2 0 , 3 6 4  3 5 3 , 6 6 4  1 6 6 , 2 7 2  1 2 5 , 3 9 4 -  5 3 5 , 1 3 2 1 5 2 , 2 4 9 i i i , 3 3 i )  1 7 7 , 6 2 9 3 9 , 2 4 0  2 2 5 , 9 4 4  4 , 0 4 4 , 1 6 2

6 , 4 7 4 1 9 , 9 5 4 6 , 9 3 9 2 , 5 2 5
3 , 3 9 3 3 , 0 5 3 9 , 2 3 4 3 , 6 0 7 2 , 8 1 8  * 3 . 5 3 2 2 , 9 9 2 4 , 4 7 7 7 6 , 1 6 3

7 5 6 4 9
----- -----

1 1 6 4 0 2 1 6 — 3 2
— ----- -----

1 , 1 3 4

1 4 , 9 7 9
1 5 , 0 4 2 1 0 . 7 7 3 1 7 , 6 8 4 1 0 , 1 3 1 9 . 2 5 3 1 5 , 5 1 2 9 , 9 1 7 7 , 1 2 5

6 , 1 1 8 4 , 3 5 9
7 , 4 4 5 1 2 8 , 3 9 2

3 6 , 8 1 1 6 1 0 , 2 5 1 3 5 , 4 2 2  1 0 3 , 4 2 3 4 0 , 6 4 2 3 7 . 7 1 7  1 7 3 , 0 9 6 4 2 , 8 3 8 3 5 , 9 2 0 5 5 , 4 7 7 3 5 , 7 6 0 6 2 , 2 7 5  1 . 3 6 9 , 6 9 7

5 1 , 7 3 3 1 5 0 , 3 0 2
6 2 , 7 3 1 5 5 . 6 6 9 3 3 , 2 4 3 1 7 , 8 3 2 6 5 , 0 5 6 2 7 , 1 3 2 8 , 0 1 6 2 6 , 9 9 2 1 2 , 0 2 0 1 5 . 6 9 9 5 2 7 , 5 2 0

, _ U C L 7 1 2 _
-----

... j L i a . ----------- z . . .. i v 6 o . 2 . . . .  l 6 l . --------- k 9 _
—

---------1 3 - _______
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. it j..-; 11citio/i ’ rc:>;. . July 7,
X-l04l-c

STATE-SlTr O F  E E D E R A L  R i i S E K V E  A G 2 3 T S *  ACCOUNTS A T  G L O S S  O F  BUSINESS J U L Y  5 ,  1 9 1 s .

( I n  t n o u s a n u s  o f  d o l l a r s . )

I-.”: 7;:a l  szszziz n o t e s  

'Recexv* ~ei f r o m  C o m p t r o l l e r  
Re tv.rned to C otto t, rolJ er 

C h a r g e a b l e  to F* E-Agent  
In h a n d s  o f  F * R * A g e n t  
Issued to F . R . b a n k  less amount 

'returned to F . R . A g e n t  fo r  re-

B o s t o n  New Y o r k  P h i l a .  Cleva,c A) ^  ̂ . - Rich* Atlanta Chicago St.Louis Minn* Kans-Cy.Dallas* San Fran. Total
1^V?| 95t>»430 21 3 , 240 20Q.300 112,220 96,7 0̂353,520  94,200 75,930 107,700 68,500 150 700 2, 607,120
4 ^ ^ --21^913 37,003__ 13,03,6 24,301 IS , 920 21.300 JL6.955 14,427 IS ,5^3 16,389 11,104 445,132

v’S S  ?nc’o S  191,764 SJ’?19 77.320 332,320 77, 245~ ^i ,553 89,157 '52,111 139,596 2,161,932
—LI.00___1Q5.2Q0 13,040 12,700 6 » 4 S 5  1 9 , 0 7 5  47,100 4,i6o 3,955 7,320 15,095 —  244,030

. . ! ! ? ! ! ! * ______________________________________________________________________________^ ’ ? 9 3  6 3 6 , 3 6 7  1 6 3 , 1 9 7  1 7 9 , 0 6 4  8 1 , 4 3 4  5 3 , 7 4 5 2 3 5 , 2 2 0  7 3 * * 0 3 5  5 7 , 5 9 8  a , £ 5 7  3 4 , 0 1 6  1 3 9 , 5 9 6 1 , 9 1 7 , 1 5 2

C O L L A T E R A L  S E C U R I T Y  F O R  

O U T S T A N D I N G  H O ' ? 2 3 :

G o l d  c o i n  a n d  c e r t i f -  o n  h a n d  

G o l d  r e d e m p t i o n  f u n d  

G o l d  s e t t l e m e n t  f u n d ,  F . R . B o a r d  

E l i g i b l e  p a p e r ,  m i t t i m u s  r e q u i r e d  

T o t a l

A M O U N T  O F  E L I G I B L E  P A P S f i  

D E L I V E R E D  T O  F . R . A G E i T T

6 , 0 0 0

6 , 5 5 3

4 9 , 5 0 0

1 6 6 , 7 4 0  —  1 5 , 0 1 7  —  2 , 5 0 4  —  —  1 3 , 1 0 2  —  1 1 , 5 8 1  —  2 1 4 , 9 4 4  

f « 9 ° 6  9 , 5 6 7  7 5 0  2 , 3 9 0  3 2 3  1 , 9 6 4  1 , 2 5 0  2 , 2 9 1  l . s s o  7 , 0 6 1  5 6 , 8 7 3

1 0 0 , 0 0 0  S 6 , 7 3 1  9 5 , 0 0 0  3 2 , 5 0 0  2 4 , 5 7 0  1 5 3 , 7 2 2  2 4 , 1 6 0  1 1 , 5 0 0  3 1 , 3 6 0  5 g 4  2 0 , 6 3 1  6 9 0 , 2 5 g

F .  R- n o t e s  o u t s t a n d i n g

F. R. n o t e s  h e l d  b y  b a n k

F ,  R. n o t e s  i n  a c t u a l  c i r c u l a t i o n

1 2 1 , 9 9 3 6 3 6 , 3 6 7 1 6 0 , 1 9 7  1 7 9 , 0 6 4 3 1 , 4 3 4 5 3 , 7 4 5  2 2 5 , 2 2 0 7 3 , 0 3 5
5 7 , 5 9 2 3 1 , 3 3 7 3 4 , 0 1 6  1 3 9 , 5 9 6 1 , 9 1 7 , 1 5 2

9 4 , 7 4 8 4 7 4 , 4 3  g
7 7 , 9 5 0  8 5 , 1 3 0 6 1 , 1 7 0 3 0 , 0 6 7  1 6 2 , 0 1 6 5 0 , 5 3 9 4 6 , 3 3 7 5 4 , 6 5 0 2 9 , 5 8 3 5 7 , 3 5 0  1 , 2 2 4 , 9 3 3

M  E  M  0  H  A  N  D  A

F E D E R A L  R E S E R V E  N O T E S  O U T S T A N D I N G  A i l D  I I I  A C T U A L  C I R G U L A T I O I I

1 2 1 , 9 9 3

3 , 6 6 5

6 3 6 , 3 6 7

44,576
16s,1 9 7  1 7 9 , 0 6 4  

1 4 , 3 3 7  1 2 , 2 3 6

2 1 , 4 3 4

4 , 9 5 6

5 G , 7 4 5  2 3 5 , 2 2 0  

1 , 9 1 9  2 1 , 9 4 9

7 3 , 0 3 5

5 , 4 6 3

5 7 , 5 9 8

1,120
81,337

5 , 9 6 6

34,016 139,596 1,917,152
6 0 S  6 , 1 5 3  1 2 5 , 5 2 3

112,323
5 9 1 , 7 5 1 1 5 3 , 3 6 c  1 6 6 , 7 7 8 7 6 , 4 7 3 5 6 , 3 2 6  2 6 3 , 2 7 1 6 7 , 6 1 7 5 6 , 4 7 3

7 5 , 5 7 1 3 3 , 3 2 s  1 3 1 , 4 4 3  1 , 7 9 1 , 5 6 9

D I S T R I B U T I O N  O F  B I L L S ,  U . S .  G O V E H L J . f f i S T  S H O R T - T E K i  S E C U R I T I E S  A H D  W A R R A N T S  B Y  . M A T U R I T I E S

W i t h i n  1 5  d a y s

B i l l s  d i s c o u n t e d  a n d  b o u g h t  

U .  3 . G o v  a m b i e n t  s h o r t - t e r m  s e c u r i t i e s  

f l u n . i c i p a l  w a r r a n t s  

?
- I '

7 1 9 , 7 1 5  

2,1 Sk

5

1 6  t o  3 0  d a y s  

1 3 9 , 3 9 2  

5

3 1  t o  6 0  d a y s  

2So, 232

o l  t o  9 O  d a y s

1 1 9 , 7 2 3

4,059

O v e r  9 0  d a y s

*+0,567
1 0 , 5 0 7

T o t a l

1 , 2 3 3 , 7 2 9

*7,350
10
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c fv r jyaslioat; ion S u n d a y  m o r n i n g  J u l y  7> i-5^2 sfct ea>l :^r
.STATiiM^P SHOV-I-vG PRINCIPAL RESOURCE AND LIABILITY ITFMS OF M5MBSR BANKS LOCATES IN CENTRAL KESEKVE, BESBBVF Ai:u OTHER

SELECTEE CITIES AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS JUNE 28, 191S-

X-I04ld

t'i_l ur al 1
i-eoifcer batiks 

i x - ■ c;p ort i: ̂  \%nl: s 
U-, S~ bonds to s e e m e  

c 1 rc u l a t i o n  
O t h e r  IL S* b onao including  

L i b e r t y  b o n d s  
IKS- certificates of 

indebtedness 
T o t a l  IK S s e c u rities 
L o a n s  s e c u r e d  b y  IK S.

bonds, etc >
All oth^r loans and 

investments 
Bes3jve with F.R- bank 
Cash in vault 
Net dafl&nd deposits 
Tima deposits

deno^it &

reportin? banks in each district. (In thousands of dollars.)
Boston New York

42 9%
P h i^ .

49
Clevel.

31
Richm.

65

At lanta

36

Chicago St.Louis 

91 32

. Minn-Kans-Cy.

31 71

Da1la s

4l
San.Fran.

44

14,621 51 >307 12,970 42,531 21,736 13>690 l6>076 17.417 5,619 13,943 17-376 34,230

13,515 26s, 435 23,026 5S,2S9 23,252 21,526 77 , 537 22,897 9, *+73 17,222 15,275 22,34s

30,897
59.033

339.075 
65s,SI7

30,431 29,646
66,427 130,466

9,677 
54,665

16,310
51,526

57,914
151,527

26,741
67.055

13,683
28,715

IS,2S1 
49,446

11,3^5 
44,59b

22,362
84,940

52.273 266,622 38,543 34,074 15,844 $,430 42,992 l4,881 4,875 4,527 5,526 7 M 2

793,910 l*.372,64s. 630,130 9^0,259 31s,4S7 247,373 1,326,953 379,070 235,036 463,756 i64,§2S 509,029 
57,332 761,500 53,300 75,55S 23,225 21,409 130,495 32,662 16,509 3«,917 15.926 45,413 
24,051 123,067 I9,s4l 2S,66i 13.985 13,066 52.373 13.040 6,975 15. ̂  10,922 IS,611 

■ 537,-994 4,301,43s 564,S65 641,073 231,793 171.SSS 972,^34 242,6140 152,S29 349,9*2 133,251 367,062 
93,920 266,442 14,427 226,496 35,^32 75,72S 335,368 S3,019 3S.092 62,041 22,764 106,423

Gcv granvent 
2. Tata

_________1.25 a u .
banks in .jach Central Reserve City,

New York

,313 116,oqi 16,990 22.657.. l49^2gJI_3jkJ-2l__2Q_,93.9__3.4̂ 898___*U222_
banks in all other reserve cities and other raporting banks.
Chicago St,Louis Total Ce11.R3s-Cit3.es Reserve Cities Country banks

_ 4 6 5 _

Total

6S1

261,516

573,395

612,362
1,447,273

,494,119

10,3^0,729
1,270,296

346,116
0,772.254
1,360,152

Total

June 23--June 21 June 28 June 28 June 28--June 21 June 28--Juns 21 June 28--June 21 June 28—-June 21

No- reporting banks 6b 66 Uo 14 120 120 410 423 151 152 60I 695

U~ S* bonds to secure
261^516 268,705c ircnlat ion 37 >*63 37,463 1,469 10,392 49,324 49324 156,,423 171,520 45,769 47,s6i

Other IK 3. bonds includinr,
Liberty bonds 241,696 245,259 49,730 16,477 307,903 313,645 21s , 012 229,757 47,4S0 49.300 573.3 95 592,702

U. S- certificates of
161,572 31.164 612,362 720, S04indebtedness 324,436 515,351 32,825 22,391 379.712 539,200 201,486 20,032

Total U.S. securities 603,595 798,073 s4,os4 49,260 736.939 902,169 525,921 562,849 124,413 117,193 . 1 , 447,273 1 , 522,211
Loans secured by U. S.

iso,160 196,852 494,119bonds etc. 241,434 246,780 31,835 n ,9 S 9 285,258 284,012 28,701 30,925 5H .7S9

All other loans and 
iw  estments 

Reserve with F* R* bank 
Cash in vault

Ket demand deposits 
Tisv

1

4,029,203 3,362,659 S3J JUO 
736,359 575,512 93.315 
105>895 107,?}S 35,096 

4,006,659 4,025,307 676,344 
217,466 217,859 l40,03s
552,854 347,590113,034

274,415 5. 1̂ 0,95* 4,972,653 4,45G,5i4 4 , * > 5 $ , 721,257 794,071 10,3so,729 10,328,617 
24,675 854,349 696,049 368,335 399.682 4s,212 51.690 1,270,396 1 ,147,421 
7,080 148,071 149,152 161,197 138,420 36,s4s 37.S56 346,116 375,428 

172,495 4,S55,49o 4,902,304 3 .313,163 3 ,434,623 603,593 610,171 8,772.254 8,947,09s
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